RE Rev. 6-93)	-06-1998	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Fatent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commission 10	0673241	3 attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ress of receiving party(ies) OONNELL DOUGLAS HELICOPTER COMPANY		
Shariar Alam, Thomas A. Hunter, Michael J. Valle	Internal Address:		960 960	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No	Street Address:	5000 F. N	251 U.S	
3. Nature of conveyance:			McDowell 5	
X Assignment ☐ Merger		Mesa, Ariz	ona 85215	
Security Agreement Change of				
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No			
Execution Date: <u>3-19-98 and 3-20-98</u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Add		f the application is: 3 B. Patent No Yes 図 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a	pplications and paten	ts involved:	
Name: Donald E. Stout	7 Tatal for 127 CER	2.41)	^	
Internal Address: Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40			
100 Pacifica, Suite 210 31/1998 SCARMICH 00000043: 89047360 40.00 QP	☐ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit a	account	
	8. Deposit account number: 13-5135			
	(Attach du	plicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	E		
9. Statement and signature.	<u> </u>			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	\ 1.11 5 <	ny attached copy is a true	e copy of the original document.	
Donald E. Stout Name of Person Signing	Signature	voux	3-23-78 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Donald E. Stout 100 Pacifica, Suite 210 Irvine, CA 92618 Docket: A-1394

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, SHAHRIAR ALAM, residing at Chandler, State of Arizona, THOMAS A. HUNTER, residing at Scottsdale, State of Arizona, and MICHAEL J. VALLE, residing at Mesa, State of Arizona, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

R-FOAM AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME
for which the said SHAHRIAR ALAM has this 194 day of March, 1998 execute
application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and for which the said THOMAS A. HUNTER has this day of
executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and
WHEREAS, MCDONNELL DOUGLAS HELICOPTER COMPANY, a Delaward corporation, hereinafter called Assignee, having a place of business in Mesa, Arizona, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;
NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged we, SHAHRIAR ALAM, THOMAS A. HUNTER and MICHAEL J. VALLE by these presents dhereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;
AND, we HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said MCDONNELL DOUGLA HELICOPTER COMPANY.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at
Witness: Chultura Cabon Shahriar Clam SHAHRIAR ALAM

PATENT REEL: 9057 FRAME: 0321 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Mose, 1998.

Witness:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at MESA.

Arizona, this 20th day of March, 1998.

Witness:

Witnes

2